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MUSKEGON KALAMAZOO GRAND HAVEN

HOP

FT CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL

\_ GALESBURG, M/ _)

Michigan MTB Time Trial Series Race #5 - The Grand Finale
Ft. Custer Recreation Area - August 17, 2008 - Augusta, Michigan
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BIB
35

228
30
27
37
29
39
34
36

42
38
28
32
31

41

BIB
222
221
220
40
219

BIB
208
207
235

BIB
231
218
240

L-NAME, F-NAME

SCHARPHORN, NIEL

DOYLE, JOHN
GALLAGHER, BILL
PARMELEE, MARK
CLIKEMAN, BILL
TOMPKIN, ERIC
COWAN, JOHN
FRANKS, DARREN

HERRIMAN, ROBERT

MEYERS, JOHN

GAFENER, MATTHEW

BOWNE, JASON
RITTER, TERRY

HENDERSHOT, JOREL

WILHELM, BRAD

L-NAME, F-NAME

HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH
PATTERSON, HEATHER
HENDERSHOT, KETURA

WATSON, COLLEEN
RUIZ, LILLIAN

L-NAME, F-NAME
DEVER, FORBES
BARNES, STEPHEN
BARTZEN, BILL

L-NAME, F-NAME
FABER, JUSTIN
HANCOCK, BRIAN
KINLEY, JASON

ELITE MEN

AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
43 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/MY SINGLE SPE 0:55:44.477
21 PRIORITY HEALTH 0:56:45.390
27 BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 0:57:17.476
26 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:57:23.167
43 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 0:57:46.069
40 TREE FORT BIKES 0:57:58.672
25 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:58:17.404
25 TEAM ACTIVE 0:58:32.186
48 WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT 0:58:34.834
44 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:58:50.921
35 TEAM ACTIVE 1:00:11.906
33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:01:38.357
42 CITY BIKE SHOP 1:01:56.608
26 SOBE / CANNONDALE 1:02:38.802
34 GARY FISCHER/RAYS MTB.COM 1:54:23.017

EXPERT / ELITE WOMEN

AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
22 SOBE/CANNONDALE 1:12:05.485
34 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:12:06.393
19 SOBE/CANNONDALE 1:18:30.477
42 VILLAGE BIKE & FITNESS SOUTH/BOSLEY 1:19:39.748
45 TREEFORT BIKES 1:23:20.209

EXPERT MEN 18-UN

AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
18 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 1:02:55.255
17 TEAM LITTLE CAESARS CYCLING 1:05:59.856
23 CUSTER CYCLERY DNF

EXPERT MEN 19-29

AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
20 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:04:44.232
25 GIANT 1:05:48.695
27 CMR/HAMMER NUTRITION 1:12:05.410
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BIB
238
237
225
241
233
212
210
242
230
209
211
236

BIB
215
232
227
213
214
216

226
239
217
234

BIB
913
910
900
908
931
901
911
909
914
912
926

BIB
915
916
923
929
927
907
919
918
924
930
921
920
922

L-NAME, F-NAME
MOLNAR, CHRIS
FLETCHER, NATE
LESSARD, DENNIS
NIXON, JEFF
WERNER, ERIC
HILL, DEREK
CACHERO, JEFF
BANTELS, ERIC
MALZAHN, ERIC
SERRAT, ED
GREAVES, PETER
HRANACH, BRAD

L-NAME, F-NAME
HILDITCH, JIM
FABER, JEFF
DOLBY, DARRYL
GALLAGHER, JAMES
LEE, JOSEPH
MARSH, CARY

L-NAME, F-NAME
JORDAN, JIM
KINLEY, STEVE
MORRIS, CRAIG
LINDHOUT, BILL

EXPERT MEN 30-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

33
33
38
31
38
36
31
38
39
39
35
33

KOEHLINGER/KELLEY
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE
BYRAN, OH

TREEFORT BIKES
CYCLETHERAPY
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
GRAND RAPIDS, MI

CITY BIKE SHOP

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
CYCLE & FITNESS

TEAM SANDBAG

EXPERT MEN 40-49
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

40
48
45
48
46
42

TREEFORT BIKES
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
LITTLE CEASERS RACING
TEAM ACTIVE RACING
TEAM FRASER

PAINT CREEK BICYCLES

EXPERT MEN 50+
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

52
52
51
54

CFY

SOBE / CANNONDALE
RACING GREYHOUNDS
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

SINGLE SPEED - EXPERT / ELITE
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
TOMPKIN, ERIC
COWAN, JOHN
HARRIS, BRIAN
PARMELEE, MARK
MCLLAIN, PAUL

GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER

WENDEL, BERNARD
MORRIS, CRAIG
HRANACH, BRAD
SERRAT, ED
THOMAS, JOE

40
25
35
26
25
30
41
51
33
39
29

TREE FORT BIKES

NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

FIRAC OBAMA

SPEEDPLAY/ CYCLE&FITNESS
CANNONDALE MIDWEST

RACING GREYHOUNDS

TEAM SANDBAG

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
KALAMAZOO, MI

SINGLE SPEED - SPORT / BEGINNER
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
BECKER, MARK
DEMAEGD, DAVE
WELCH, SHAUN

FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL

HENSHAW, DAN
LECHNER, JASON
TORZEWSKI, JOSEPH
NAISH, ADAM

BAGI, PATRICK

TROLLMAN, BETH ANN

VALDEZ, GLENN
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
BASSETT, STEVE

43
36
31
40
42
28
33
32
42
37
32
50
32

Page 2 of 10

MYSINGLESPEED.COM
CYCLE AND FITNESS
MYSINGLESPEED.COM
HALF-FAST
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
KALAMAZOO, MI

SPIN ZONE CYCLING
BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
CUSTER CYCLERY
DARK HORSE RACING
GRAND RAPIDS, MI
FORT CUSTER CYCLE
MYSINGLESPEED.COM

TOTAL T™M

1:00:40.756
1:01:47.122
1:02:13.369
1:04:07.077
1:.04:12.698
1:04:55.520
1.04:58.634
1:06:10.628
1.06:17.456
1:06:17.801
1.06:45.878
1:09:16.859

TOTAL T™M

1:02:46.396
1:03:56.084
1.04:38.414
1:05:14.910
1.05:15.076
1:09:17.614

TOTAL T™M

1.03:47.826
1:04:52.472
1.08:04.016
1:08:43.411

TOTAL T™M

0:59:49.001
1:01:09.141
1.01:38.116
1:01:59.864
1.05:56.289
1:05:59.534
1.08:57.731
1:10:01.018
1:11:26.173
1:14:41.829

DNF

TOTAL T™M

1:04:48.716
1.05:14.879
1:08:42.993
1:09:20.378
1:14:01.485
1:15:29.577
1:17:05.852
1:19:49.332
1:20:29.041
1:21:55.622
1:26:01.667
1:32:50.020

DNF

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20080817.xls
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BIB
376
823
388
385
402
363
361

BIB
403
393
396
366
365

BIB
406
357
394
392
358
356

367

BIB
383
391
399

TANDEM

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
WILLYARD, DENNIS, BARB 42 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
GARLAND, ERIK, SEAN 38 ROYAL OAK, M
SPORT WOMEN 24-UNDER
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
BARTZEN, HILARY 16 CUSTER CYCLERY RACING
SPORT WOMEN 25-39
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
BOWERS, ANGELA 36 TEAM ACTIVE RACING
BEARD, JODY 39 WWW.MIBIKE.ORG
JUNES, KATHRYN 30 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
BLOCK, KERRY 35 DARK HORSE RACING
POPA, LISA 37 CUSTER CYCLERY
DOLENGA, JENNIFER 30 WATERFORD, Ml
FISCHER, JENNIFER 29 TREE FORT BIKES
SPORT WOMEN 40+
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
RACEY, LYNDA 45 DARK HORSE RACING
PISKE, JULIE 43 RBS CYCLING TEAM
DELAVERN, JODY 51 DARK HORSE RACING
JARSKI, LAURIE 44 BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER
SERRAT, KATHY 52 SOUTH BEND, IN
SPORT CLYDESDALE
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
KORIENEK, DAN 36 GRANDVILLE, Ml
TAYLOR, JAMES 43 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WALTERS, DAVID 39 CASTER CYCLERY
PISKE, DALE 34 RBS CYCLING TEAM
SCHNELL, CHRIS 38 TEAM BILLY
VACCARO, DAVE 39 SPRINGFIELD, Mi
SPORT MEN 14-UNDER
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
HUBBARD, LUKE 13 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
SPORT MEN 15-18
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
CASTILE, EVAN 16 TEAM FRASER
ARNOLD, DANIEL 16 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
DUTCZAK, MICHAEL 15 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN

TOTAL TM
1:38:56.605
1:41:02.268

TOTAL TM
1:39:32.359

TOTAL T™M

1:16:34.946
1:19:09.489
1:23:17.737
1.25:09.357
1:27:01.237
1:30:59.645
1:49:38.870

TOTAL T™M

1.22:45.407
1:27:11.753
1:32:34.068
1:34:53.966
1:47:22.488

TOTAL T™M

1:05:38.056
1.08:49.917
1:12:34.554
1:13:51.331
1:16:55.515
1:18:53.431

TOTAL TM
1:28:50.427

TOTAL TM

1:11:20.577
1:13:19.764
1:17:08.755
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BIB
327
326
397
381
325
370
329
395
409
355
328
384
413
411
405
380

BIB
335
373
332
378
331
333
375
377
334
407
389

BIB
390
386
340
337
339
412
414
408
418
338
416

BIB
346
345
342
398
343
341
404
344
387
417

L-NAME, F-NAME
DOWLING, AARON
RADI, JOSH
PATTERSON, CHRIS
SMITH, JASON
CISLER, NICK
KAUFFMAN, JON
LANCIONE, JOHN
SMITH, ANDREW
PATTERSON, ERIC
BOESE, EVAN
HOSTETLER, JEFF
LIUCIA, ROBERT
SCHUTTER, AARON
CLAYTON, TROY
SHIPMAN, RYAN
HUGHES, KYLE

L-NAME, F-NAME
CROOK, BRIAN
KOHN, CAMERON
OSGOOD, JOHN
KIERZEK, SCOTT
NAISH, ADAM
DEAL, BRYAN
JOHNSON, BYRNE
SHONG, MICHEAL
BROWN, BRIAN
RING, MICHAEL
DILLINGER, JASON

L-NAME, F-NAME
WOOD, PAUL

GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN

STOLIECKI, MICHAEL
RIFFE, MIKE

ZATEK, DAVE
BIEVERNA, BRAD
JOHNSON, STEVE
TREMP, LEE
FIEDLER, MARK
CALLENS, SCOTT
GILLETT, TROY

L-NAME, F-NAME
HEATH, GERALD
WILKINSON, KEITH
HUBBARD, DEAN
DUTCZAK, ED
PUTTI, CHRIS
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
SCURR, ROBIN
WISSMAN, BRYAN
BALOGH, STEVE
WALTER, BRENT

SPORT MEN 19-29
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

27
21
23
26
26
28
28
24
26
19
28
29
19
29
25
20

TEAM FOOLISH

TEAM ACTIVE RACING
PECK, M

JENISON, MI
PRECISIONMTB.COM
ELKHART, IN
HONEYWELL ECFA
JOSEPH DECUIS
KENTWOOD, Ml
CUSTER CYCLERY
KALAMAZOO, MI

RBS CYCLING TEAM
HUDSONVILLE, M
KALAMAZOO, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

SPORT MEN 30-34
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

30
31
33
33
32
30
31
31
31
32
34

TEAM SANDBAG

HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE
TEAM SANDBAG

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
PRECISIONMTB.COM
CUSTER CYCLERY

DRT RACING
PRECISIONMTB.COM
MOTERLESS MOTION
FLINT, Ml

SPORT MEN 35-39
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

39
36
38
39
39
35
35
39
36
36
37

FLINT, Ml
HUDSONVILLE, M
RIVERFRONT CYCLE
TEAM FRASER
HIGHLAND, Ml
KALAMAZOO, MI
JOHNSON!

TEAM SANDBAG
TEAM LAST DAYS
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
GETAWAY SPORTS

SPORT MEN 40-44
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

40
40
40
43
41
43
44
41
42
40

Page 4 of 10

SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM

TEAM ACTIVE

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
SOUTH CHICAGO WHEELMEN
KALAMAZOO, MI

CITY BIKE SHOP

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
CANTON, MI

PLAINWELL, MI

TOTAL T™M

1.03:26.654
1:04:12.205
1.05:49.667
1:08:22.223
1.08:41.827
1:08:44.978
1:09:00.989
1:09:03.658
1:10:02.869
1:10:26.460
1:10:44.133
1:13:12.581
1:13:32.231
1:19:44.912
1:23:38.873

DNF

TOTAL T™M

1:05:19.958
1:05:45.253
1:06:15.994
1:06:55.973
1.06:58.541
1:08:06.962
1:11:22.552
1:11:47.915
1:12:52.877
1:14:05.260
1:28:03.302

TOTAL T™M

1:04:39.776
1.06:15.412
1:06:59.743
1.07:06.778
1:10:08.657
1:11:53.858
1:13:43.305
1:13:47.385
1:16:36.082
1:18:11.174
1:18:36.108

TOTAL T™M

1:09:08.866
1:09:19.248
1:09:58.960
1:11:27.998
1:11:32.901
1:12:46.374
1:19:09.097
1:19:16.541
1:34:20.661
1:36:45.033

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20080817.xls
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BIB
374
382
347
369
379
410

BIB
352
415
351
350
349
401
400
371
368
353

822

BIB
839
858

BIB
845
852
828

861
843
862
827
837
826

SPORT MEN 45-49

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
DOYLE, FRED 46 FAT MAMA
HAYS, CRAIG 45 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
DUDASH, MARK 46 CYCLE AND FITNESS
ZAKRIN, JOSEPH 49 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
MILLER, DONALD 48 TEAM SANDBAG
BLUM, EUGENE 49 TEAM BILLY
SPORT MEN 50+
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
CONSTABLE, ROBERT 57 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
PELKEY, ROGER 56 PRECISIONMTB.COM
REDDY, JOE 53 PRECISIONMTB.COM
SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL 66 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
WILLYARD, GLENN 56 OSSINEKE, MI
JOHNSON, NICK 53 REVOULTION BIKES
TOMPKINS, DANIEL 50 FORT CUSTER CYCLE
HAKES, PAUL 65 DARYL N DARYL
UDELL, JOHN 51 NILES, MI
BARTZEN, BRIAN 50 CUSTER CYCLERY RACING/MYSINGLESPI

BEGINNER WOMEN 14-UNDER
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
13 CANNONDALE MIDWEST

BEGINNER WOMEN 15-29
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
23 TEAM PEGASUS
21 TEAM STORM

BEGINNER WOMEN 30+
AGE SPONSOR/CITY
30 GARDEN CITY, M
46 JACKSON, MI

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE
AGE SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME
WISSMAN, GINGER

L-NAME, F-NAME
SKROCH, ELIZABETH
PEAK, LAUREL

L-NAME, F-NAME
ANDERSON, MELISSA
MCVEY, SHERI

L-NAME, F-NAME

PARKS, GABE 27 UNION CITY. Ml
GANSKE, CHARLES 25 TEAM STORM
SMITH, ERIC 37 WWW.MIBIKE.ORG
BEYRLE, JOSHUA 31 HOLLAND, Mi
MARTIN, QUINTIN 27 BELFAIR, WA
FRANKLIN, COREY 33 GRANDVILLE, Ml

BEGINNER 10-UNDER

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

DUTCZAK, MITCHELL 7 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
KORIENEK, KEEGAN 9 MOM & DAD
WATSON, LIAM 10 4BG RACING / BOSLEY PHARMACY

BEGINNER MEN 11-14

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

KONOPKA, LOGAN 13 TEAM ABERDEAN
DUTCZAK, MATTHEW 12 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
KONOPKA, AJ 11 TEAM ABERDEAN
HUBBARD, DAVID 12 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
DEVER, ANDREW 12 CLARKSTON, M
WISSMAN, OLIVER 11 CANNONDALE MIDWEST

Page 5 of 10

TOTAL T™M

1:09:50.053
1:12:42.759
1:14:17.362
1:18:05.340
1:21:04.422
1:37:27.015

TOTAL T™M

1:08:34.666
1:10:03.794
1:10:12.897
1:12:27.945
1:12:30.066
1:18:36.556
1:19:20.503
1:19:29.331
1:19:34.758
1:20:43.123

TOTAL TM
1:54:07.563

TOTAL TM
1:37:17.970
1:52:24.770

TOTAL TM
1:29:52.703
1:46:32.405

TOTAL T™M

1:10:25.172
1:18:44.226
1:19:36.785
1.22:17.276
1:25:36.130
1:32:44.022

TOTAL T™M

2:22:24.335
2:43:17.847
3:14:35.725

TOTAL T™M
1:32:06.650
1:42:44.246
1:58:20.901
2:06:40.336
2:13:39.918
DNF

RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20080817.xls
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821
855
820

BIB
812
813
810
854
811
831
851
836

BIB
865
814
849
860
866
816
834
818
817
842
830
815
835

BIB
832
859
838
853
819
840
856
844
863

BIB
867
864
846

BEGINNER MEN 15-18

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
MILLER, ANDREW 17 DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
KIDDER, MATT 16 EVANO M & G CLOTHING
KOJAIAN, CHASE 18 DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
BEGINNER MEN 19-29
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
DOORNBOS, RICK 26 PORTAGE, Ml
SHAFFER, JAMIE 27 GRAND RAPIDS, MI
DICKSON, BRAD 19 KALAMAZOO, Ml
BRUMM, CHRIS 20 OTSEGO, MI
KANNENBERG, WILLIAM 26 KALAMAZOO, MI
BAILEY, JASON 29 HOLLAND, M
THOMAS, BILL 28 CALEDONIA, Mi
GEHRS, CHRIS 28 HASLETT, Ml
BEGINNER MEN 30-39
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
ROGERS, MATT 32 FORT WAYNE, IN
SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 36 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
PANGLE, JAKE 33 MIDSTATE MMBA CYCLING TEAM
KONOPKA, TOM 37 TEAM ABERDEAN
FIELDER, SETH 30 TEAM LAST DAYS
CHRISTIAN, KEITH 35 MIBIKE.ORG (THE MOTION INITIATIVE)
HOOVER, BRETT 39 FASNAP
VANDERWAAL, CHRIS 35 MACIE, ELISE & ALEIA
CLINARD, CHRIS 30 LAPORTE, IN
BELL, TOM 31 SPIN ZONE CYCLING
SNELLER, BRUCE 33 LAKESHORE CYCLE
BOTHWELL, JON 33 KALAMAZOO, Ml
NELSON, MATTHEW 30 SPRINGFIELD, Ml
BEGINNER MEN 40-49
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
BYRUM, MARK 46 NIMBA
BRAUN, BILL 48 KALAMAZOO, Ml
BALDWIN, J D 48 PORTAGE, Ml
CHRISTY, STAN 44 TEAM SANDBAG
BRISTOW, ANDREW 40 N/A
ARNOLD, RICK 45 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
DEVER, PETE 48 CLARKSTON, Ml
DUTCZAK, MIKE 45 SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
LACROIX, JAMES 46 TEAM SANDBAG
BEGINNER MEN 50+
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
MILLER, RONALD 53 BINGHAM FARMS, MI
SOLOMON, RON 57 OAKLAND TWP, Ml
LAWRENCE, AL 56 BELLEVUE, Ml

TOTAL T™M

1:16:25.655
1:25:07.558
1:28:13.102

TOTAL T™M

1:06:34.157
1:11:08.942
1:12:32.891
1:13:09.943
1:20:05.611
1:21:18.450
1:31:30.653
1:35:01.360

TOTAL T™M

1:08:16.576
1:10:36.061
1:11:56.573
1:13:49.833
1:15:44.206
1:17:19.338
1:17:27.817
1:17:34.940
1:20:39.543
1:21:28.255
1:22:39.109
1:24:15.216

DNF

TOTAL T™M

1:12:44.219
1:15:45.487
1:17:56.505
1:20:53.008
1:34:00.335
1:38:59.071
1:48:12.634
2:22:33.623
2:29:52.864

TOTAL T™M

1:26:04.835
1:27:19.081
1:40:07.911

Page 6 of 10 RESULTS-ALL-FT CUSTER TT-20080817.xls



ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY

POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME

1

©Co~NoOUahr~,wnN

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M

EL-M
SS-E/E
EL-M

EX-M 30-39
SS-E/E
SS-E/E
EL-M

EX-M 30-39
EL-M
SS-E/E
EX-M 30-39
EL-M

EX-M 40-49
EX-M 18-UN
SM 19-29
EX-M 50+
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 30-39
SM 19-29
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 40-49
SM 35-39
EX-M 19-29
SS/S/B
EX-M 50+
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
SS/S/B
EX-M 40-49
EX-M 40-49
SM 30-34
SC

SM 30-34
EX-M 19-29
SM 19-29
SS-E/E
SS-E/E
EX-M 18-UN
EX-M 30-39
SM 35-39
SM 30-34
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 30-39
BM 19-29
EX-M 30-39
SM 30-34
SM 30-34
SM 35-39

SCHARPHORN, NIEL
DOYLE, JOHN
GALLAGHER, BILL
PARMELEE, MARK
CLIKEMAN, BILL
TOMPKIN, ERIC
COWAN, JOHN
FRANKS, DARREN
HERRIMAN, ROBERT
MEYERS, JOHN
TOMPKIN, ERIC
GAFENER, MATTHEW
MOLNAR, CHRIS
COWAN, JOHN
HARRIS, BRIAN
BOWNE, JASON
FLETCHER, NATE
RITTER, TERRY
PARMELEE, MARK
LESSARD, DENNIS
HENDERSHOT, JOREL
HILDITCH, JIM
DEVER, FORBES
DOWLING, AARON
JORDAN, JIM
FABER, JEFF

NIXON, JEFF

RADI, JOSH
WERNER, ERIC
DOLBY, DARRYL
WOOD, PAUL
FABER, JUSTIN
BECKER, MARK
KINLEY, STEVE

HILL, DEREK
CACHERO, JEFF
DEMAEGD, DAVE
GALLAGHER, JAMES
LEE, JOSEPH
CROOK, BRIAN
KORIENEK, DAN
KOHN, CAMERON
HANCOCK, BRIAN
PATTERSON, CHRIS
MCLLAIN, PAUL
GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER
BARNES, STEPHEN
BANTELS, ERIC
GLUPKER, CHRISTIAN
OSGOOD, JOHN
MALZAHN, ERIC
SERRAT, ED
DOORNBOS, RICK
GREAVES, PETER
KIERZEK, SCOTT
NAISH, ADAM
STOLIECKI, MICHAEL

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

43
21
27
26
43
40
25
25
48
44
40
35
33
25
35
33
33
42
26
38
26
40
18
27
52
48
31
21
38
45
39
20
43
52
36
31
36
48
46
30
36
31
25
23
25
30
17
38
36
33
39
39
26
35
33
32
38
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CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE/MY SINGLE SPE

PRIORITY HEALTH

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT
TREE FORT BIKES

NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT
TEAM ACTIVE

WOLVERINE / AMERICAN CYCLE & FIT
BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES
TREE FORT BIKES

TEAM ACTIVE
KOEHLINGER/KELLEY

NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

CITY BIKE SHOP
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE

SOBE / CANNONDALE
TREEFORT BIKES
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

TEAM FOOLISH

CFY

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
BYRAN, OH

TEAM ACTIVE RACING
TREEFORT BIKES

LITTLE CEASERS RACING

FLINT, Ml

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
MYSINGLESPEED.COM

SOBE / CANNONDALE
CYCLETHERAPY

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES

CYCLE AND FITNESS

TEAM ACTIVE RACING

TEAM FRASER

TEAM SANDBAG

GRANDVILLE, Ml

HEALTHY & FIT MAGAZINE
GIANT

PECK, Ml

FIRAC OBAMA

SPEEDPLAY/ CYCLE&FITNESS
TEAM LITTLE CAESARS CYCLING
GRAND RAPIDS, MI
HUDSONVILLE, M

TEAM SANDBAG

CITY BIKE SHOP

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
PORTAGE, MI

CYCLE & FITNESS

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
RIVERFRONT CYCLE

TOTAL T™M

0:55:44.477
0:56:45.390
0:57:17.476
0:57:23.167
0:57:46.069
0:57:58.672
0:58:17.404
0:58:32.186
0:58:34.834
0:58:50.921
0:59:49.001
1:00:11.906
1.00:40.756
1:01:09.141
1.01:38.116
1:01:38.357
1.01:47.122
1:01:56.608
1.01:59.864
1:02:13.369
1:02:38.802
1:02:46.396
1.02:55.255
1:03:26.654
1.03:47.826
1:03:56.084
1.04:07.077
1:04:12.205
1:04:12.698
1:04:38.414
1.04:39.776
1:04:44.232
1.04:48.716
1:04:52.472
1.04:55.520
1:04:58.634
1.05:14.879
1:05:14.910
1.05:15.076
1:05:19.958
1.05:38.056
1:05:45.253
1.05:48.695
1:05:49.667
1.05:56.289
1:05:59.534
1.05:59.856
1:06:10.628
1.06:15.412
1:06:15.994
1:06:17.456
1:06:17.801
1.06:34.157
1:06:45.878
1.06:55.973
1:06:58.541
1.06:59.743
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ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY (Ft. Custer TT Continued)
POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

SM 35-39
EX-M 50+
SM 30-34
BM 30-39
SM 19-29
SM 50+
SM 19-29
SS/S/B
EX-M 50+
SM 19-29
SC
SS-E/E
SM 19-29
SM 19-29
SM 40-44
EX-M 30-39
EX-M 40-49
SM 40-44
SS/S/B
SM 45-49
SM 40-44
SS-E/E
SM 19-29
SM 50+
SM 35-39
SM 50+
BC

SM 19-29
BM 30-39
SM 19-29
BM 19-29
SM 15-18
SM 30-34
SS-E/E
SM 40-44
SM 40-44
SM 30-34
SM 35-39
BM 30-39
EX-M 19-29
E/E-W
E/E-W
SM 50+
SM 50+
BM 19-29
SC

SM 45-49
BM 40-49
SM 40-44
SM 30-34
BM 19-29
SM 19-29
SM 15-18
SM 19-29
SM 35-39
SM 35-39
BM 30-39

RIFFE, MIKE
MORRIS, CRAIG
DEAL, BRYAN
ROGERS, MATT
SMITH, JASON
CONSTABLE, ROBERT
CISLER, NICK
WELCH, SHAUN
LINDHOUT, BILL
KAUFFMAN, JON
TAYLOR, JAMES
WENDEL, BERNARD
LANCIONE, JOHN
SMITH, ANDREW
HEATH, GERALD
HRANACH, BRAD
MARSH, CARY
WILKINSON, KEITH
FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL
DOYLE, FRED
HUBBARD, DEAN
MORRIS, CRAIG
PATTERSON, ERIC
PELKEY, ROGER
ZATEK, DAVE
REDDY, JOE

PARKS, GABE
BOESE, EVAN
SCHAFFERT, SHAWN
HOSTETLER, JEFF
SHAFFER, JAMIE
CASTILE, EVAN
JOHNSON, BYRNE
HRANACH, BRAD
DUTCZAK, ED

PUTTI, CHRIS
SHONG, MICHEAL
BIEVERNA, BRAD
PANGLE, JAKE
KINLEY, JASON
HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH
PATTERSON, HEATHER
SCHARPHORN SR, NIEL
WILLYARD, GLENN
DICKSON, BRAD
WALTERS, DAVID
HAYS, CRAIG
BYRUM, MARK
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
BROWN, BRIAN
BRUMM, CHRIS
LIUCIA, ROBERT
ARNOLD, DANIEL
SCHUTTER, AARON
JOHNSON, STEVE
TREMP, LEE
KONOPKA, TOM

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

39
51
30
32
26
57
26
31
54
28
43
41
28
24
40
33
42
40
40
46
40
51
26
56
39
53
27
19
36
28
27
16
31
33
43
41
31
35
33
27
22
34
66
56
19
39
45
46
43
31
20
29
16
19
35
39
37
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TEAM FRASER

RACING GREYHOUNDS
PRECISIONMTB.COM
FORT WAYNE, IN
JENISON, Mi

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
PRECISIONMTB.COM
MYSINGLESPEED.COM
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
ELKHART, IN

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
HONEYWELL ECFA
JOSEPH DECUIS
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
TEAM SANDBAG

PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
TEAM ACTIVE
HALF-FAST

FAT MAMA

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
RACING GREYHOUNDS
KENTWOOD, Ml
PRECISIONMTB.COM
HIGHLAND, Ml
PRECISIONMTB.COM
UNION CITY. MI

CUSTER CYCLERY
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
KALAMAZOO, MI

GRAND RAPIDS, Ml

TEAM FRASER

CUSTER CYCLERY

TEAM SANDBAG

SOUTH CHICAGO WHEELMEN
KALAMAZOO, MI

DRT RACING
KALAMAZOO, Ml
MIDSTATE MMBA CYCLING TEAM
CMR/HAMMER NUTRITION
SOBE / CANNONDALE
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
OSSINEKE, Ml
KALAMAZOO, MI

CASTER CYCLERY
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
NIMBA

CITY BIKE SHOP
PRECISIONMTB.COM
OTSEGO, Ml

RBS CYCLING TEAM
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
HUDSONVILLE, Mi
JOHNSON!

TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM ABERDEAN

TOTAL T™M

1.07:06.778
1:08:04.016
1:08:06.962
1:08:16.576
1:08:22.223
1:08:34.666
1.08:41.827
1:08:42.993
1.08:43.411
1:08:44.978
1.08:49.917
1:08:57.731
1:09:00.989
1:09:03.658
1:09:08.866
1:09:16.859
1.09:17.614
1:09:19.248
1:09:20.378
1:09:50.053
1:09:58.960
1:10:01.018
1:10:02.869
1:10:03.794
1:10:08.657
1:10:12.897
1:10:25.172
1:10:26.460
1:10:36.061
1:10:44.133
1:11:08.942
1:11:20.577
1:11:22.552
1:11:26.173
1:11:27.998
1:11:32.901
1:11:47.915
1:11:53.858
1:11:56.573
1:12:05.410
1:12:05.485
1:12:06.393
1:12:27.945
1:12:30.066
1:12:32.891
1:12:34.554
1:12:42.759
1:12:44.219
1:12:46.374
1:12:52.877
1:13:09.943
1:13:12.581
1:13:19.764
1:13:32.231
1:13:43.305
1:13:47.385
1:13:49.833
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ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY (Ft. Custer TT Continued)
POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

SC
SS/S/B
SM 30-34
SM 45-49
SS-E/E
SS/S/B
BM 30-39
BM 40-49
BM 15-18
SW 25-39
SM 35-39
SC
SS/S/B
SM 15-18
BM 30-39
BM 30-39
BM 30-39
BM 40-49
SM 45-49
SM 35-39
E/E-W
SM 35-39
SM 50+
BC

SC

SM 40-44
SW 25-39
SM 40-44
SM 50+
SM 50+
SM 50+
BC
E/E-W
SM 19-29
SS/S/B
BM 19-29
SS/S/B
BM 30-39
SM 50+
BM 40-49
SM 45-49
BM 19-29
BM 30-39
SS/S/B
BC

BM 30-39
SW 40+
SW 25-39
E/E-W
SM 19-29
BM 30-39
BM 15-18
SW 25-39
BC
SS/S/B
BM 50+
SW 25-39

PISKE, DALE
HENSHAW, DAN
RING, MICHAEL
DUDASH, MARK
SERRAT, ED
LECHNER, JASON
FIELDER, SETH
BRAUN, BILL
MILLER, ANDREW
BOWERS, ANGELA
FIEDLER, MARK
SCHNELL, CHRIS
TORZEWSKI, JOSEPH
DUTCZAK, MICHAEL
CHRISTIAN, KEITH
HOOVER, BRETT
VANDERWAAL, CHRIS
BALDWIN, J D
ZAKRIN, JOSEPH
CALLENS, SCOTT
HENDERSHOT, KETURA
GILLETT, TROY
JOHNSON, NICK
GANSKE, CHARLES
VACCARO, DAVE
SCURR, ROBIN
BEARD, JODY
WISSMAN, BRYAN
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
HAKES, PAUL
UDELL, JOHN
SMITH, ERIC
WATSON, COLLEEN
CLAYTON, TROY
NAISH, ADAM
KANNENBERG, WILLIAM
BAGI, PATRICK
CLINARD, CHRIS
BARTZEN, BRIAN
CHRISTY, STAN
MILLER, DONALD
BAILEY, JASON
BELL, TOM
TROLLMAN, BETH ANN
BEYRLE, JOSHUA
SNELLER, BRUCE
RACEY, LYNDA
JUNES, KATHRYN
RUIZ, LILLIAN
SHIPMAN, RYAN
BOTHWELL, JON
KIDDER, MATT
BLOCK, KERRY
MARTIN, QUINTIN
VALDEZ, GLENN
MILLER, RONALD
POPA, LISA

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

34
42
32
46
39
28
30
48
17
36
36
38
33
15
35
39
35
48
49
36
19
37
53
25
39
44
39
41
50
65
51
37
42
29
32
26
42
30
50
44
48
29
31
37
31
33
45
30
45
25
33
16
35
27
32
53
37
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RBS CYCLING TEAM

BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
MOTERLESS MOTION

CYCLE AND FITNESS

SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS
KALAMAZOO, Ml

TEAM LAST DAYS

KALAMAZOO, Ml

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
TEAM ACTIVE RACING

TEAM LAST DAYS

TEAM BILLY

SPIN ZONE CYCLING

SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN

MIBIKE.ORG (THE MOTION INITIATIVE)

FASNAP

MACIE, ELISE & ALEIA
PORTAGE, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
SOBE / CANNONDALE
GETAWAY SPORTS
REVOULTION BIKES
TEAM STORM
SPRINGFIELD, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
WWW.MIBIKE.ORG
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
FORT CUSTER CYCLE
DARYL N DARYL

NILES, MI
WWW.MIBIKE.ORG

VILLAGE BIKE & FITNESS SOUTH/BOSLEY

KALAMAZOO, Ml

BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
KALAMAZOO, Ml

CUSTER CYCLERY

LAPORTE, IN

CUSTER CYCLERY RACING/MYSINGLESPI

TEAM SANDBAG

TEAM SANDBAG
HOLLAND, Ml

SPIN ZONE CYCLING
DARK HORSE RACING
HOLLAND, MI
LAKESHORE CYCLE
DARK HORSE RACING
SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
TREEFORT BIKES
CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING
KALAMAZOO, MI

EVANO M & G CLOTHING
DARK HORSE RACING
BELFAIR, WA

GRAND RAPIDS, Ml
BINGHAM FARMS, MI
CUSTER CYCLERY

TOTAL T™M

1:13:51.331
1:14:01.485
1:14:05.260
1:14:17.362
1:14:41.829
1:15:29.577
1:15:44.206
1:15:45.487
1:16:25.655
1:16:34.946
1:16:36.082
1:16:55.515
1:17:05.852
1:17:08.755
1:17:19.338
1:17:27.817
1:17:34.940
1:17:56.505
1:18:05.340
1:18:11.174
1:18:30.477
1:18:36.108
1:18:36.556
1:18:44.226
1:18:53.431
1:19:09.097
1:19:09.489
1:19:16.541
1:19:20.503
1:19:29.331
1:19:34.758
1:19:36.785
1:19:39.748
1:19:44.912
1:19:49.332
1:20:05.611
1:20:29.041
1:20:39.543
1.20:43.123
1:20:53.008
1:21:04.422
1:21:18.450
1:21:28.255
1:21:55.622
1.22:17.276
1:22:39.109
1.22:45.407
1:23:17.737
1:23:20.209
1:23:38.873
1.24:15.216
1:25:07.558
1.25:09.357
1:25:36.130
1:26:01.667
1:26:04.835
1.27:01.237
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ALL RACERS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY (Ft. Custer TT Continued)
POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

SW 40+
BM 50+
SM 30-34
BM 15-18
SM 14-UN
BW 30+
SW 25-39
BM 19-29
BM 11-14
SW 40+
BC
SS/S/B
BM 40-49
SM 40-44
SW 40+
BM 19-29
SM 40-44
BW 15-29
SM 45-49
TANDEM
BM 40-49
SW 24-UN
BM 50+
TANDEM
BM 11-14
BW 30+
SW 40+
BM 40-49
SW 25-39
BW 15-29
BW 14-UN
EL-M

BM 11-14
BM 11-14
BM 11-14
BEG 10-UN
BM 40-49
BM 40-49
BEG 10-UN
BEG 10-UN

DNF EX-M 18-UN
DNF SS-E/E
DNF SS/s/B
DNF SM 19-29
DNF BM 11-14
DNF BM 30-39

PISKE, JULIE
SOLOMON, RON
DILLINGER, JASON
KOJAIAN, CHASE
HUBBARD, LUKE
ANDERSON, MELISSA
DOLENGA, JENNIFER
THOMAS, BILL
KONOPKA, LOGAN
DELAVERN, JODY
FRANKLIN, COREY
TOMPKINS, DANIEL
BRISTOW, ANDREW
BALOGH, STEVE
JARSKI, LAURIE
GEHRS, CHRIS
WALTER, BRENT
SKROCH, ELIZABETH
BLUM, EUGENE
WILLYARD, DENNIS, BARB
ARNOLD, RICK
BARTZEN, HILARY
LAWRENCE, AL
GARLAND, ERIK, SEAN
DUTCZAK, MATTHEW
MCVEY, SHERI
SERRAT, KATHY
DEVER, PETE
FISCHER, JENNIFER
PEAK, LAUREL
WISSMAN, GINGER
WILHELM, BRAD
KONOPKA, AJ
HUBBARD, DAVID
DEVER, ANDREW
DUTCZAK, MITCHELL
DUTCZAK, MIKE
LACROIX, JAMES
KORIENEK, KEEGAN
WATSON, LIAM
BARTZEN, BILL
THOMAS, JOE
BASSETT, STEVE
HUGHES, KYLE
WISSMAN, OLIVER
NELSON, MATTHEW

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

43
57
34
18
13
30
30
28
13
51
33
50
40
42
44
28
40
23
49
42
45
16
56
38
12
46
52
48
29
21
13
34
11
12
12
7
45
46
9
10
23
29
32
20
11
30
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RBS CYCLING TEAM
OAKLAND TWP, MI
FLINT, Ml

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
GARDEN CITY, MI
WATERFORD, MI
CALEDONIA, MI

TEAM ABERDEAN
CYCLETHERAPY RACING
GRANDVILLE, Ml

FORT CUSTER CYCLE

N/A

CANTON, Ml

BROUGHTON MUSIC CENTER
HASLETT, Ml

PLAINWELL, MI

TEAM PEGASUS

TEAM BILLY

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CUSTER CYCLERY RACING
BELLEVUE, Ml

ROYAL OAK, Ml

SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
JACKSON, Ml

SOUTH BEND, IN
CLARKSTON, Ml

TREE FORT BIKES

TEAM STORM
CANNONDALE MIDWEST

GARY FISCHER/RAYS MTB.COM

TEAM ABERDEAN

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
CLARKSTON, Ml

SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
SO CHICAGO WHEELMEN
TEAM SANDBAG

MOM & DAD

4BG RACING / BOSLEY PHARMACY

CUSTER CYCLERY
KALAMAZOO, MI
MYSINGLESPEED.COM
BREAKAWAY BICYCLES
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
SPRINGFIELD, Ml

TOTAL T™M
1:27:11.753
1:27:19.081
1:28:03.302
1:28:13.102
1.28:50.427
1:29:52.703
1:30:59.645
1:31:30.653
1:32:06.650
1:32:34.068
1:32:44.022
1:32:50.020
1:34:00.335
1:34:20.661
1:34:53.966
1:35:01.360
1:36:45.033
1:37:17.970
1:37:27.015
1:38:56.605
1:38:59.071
1:39:32.359
1:40:07.911
1:41:02.268
1:42:44.246
1:46:32.405
1:47:22.488
1:48:12.634
1:49:38.870
1:52:24.770
1.54:07.563
1:54:23.017
1:58:20.901
2:06:40.336
2:13:39.918
2:22:24.335
2:22:33.623
2:29:52.864
2:43:17.847
3:14:35.725
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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